COURT OF APPEALS

SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH

In the seventeen (17) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed
December 21, 2023, Misc. Docket No. 23-9109, it is ordered that these causes be transferred
to the Seventh Court of Appeals at Amarillo, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all
orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of
the Seventh Court of Appeals.
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02-23-00327-CR
02-23-00329-CR
02-23-00331-CR
02-23-00332-CR
02-23-00333-CR
(02-23-00334-CR
(02-23-00335-CR
02-23-00458-CV
02-23-00460-CV

02-23-00461-CV

02-23-00466-CV
02-23-00467-CV
02-23-00470-CV
02-23-00471-CV
02-23-00472-CV

02-23-00474-CV

STYLE OF CASE

Marvin Page v. State

Anthony Ray Ramos v. State

David Byrne v. State

Kendrick King v. State

Abdul Shizad v. State

Branden Antonyo Conway v. State

Branden Antonyo Conway v. State

David Lynn v. Ronald Ferguson

Robinson Cabrera v. Captex Bank f/k/a/ The First
National Bank of Trenton

Texas Department of Transportation v. Russell Smithson
Mary Anwuzia v. Warren Bassett

Veronica Bratu v. Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
Laurie Perry aka Laurie Black v. Billd Exchange, LLC
Samuel Kadyebo v. Centennial Court

Lois Steven v. Obregon Remodeling (MAX)

Sherry Densmore v. Scott Poster, Angela Poster,

& Jason Robb

Christy Heath v. Jyoti Muktevi Karumuru

COUNTY

Denton
Tarrant
Denton
Denton
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Denton

Tarrant
Tarrant
Tarrant
Denton
Tarrant
Tarrant
Parker

Denton
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I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered January 10, 2024,

transferring the above seventeen (17) causes from this Court to the Seventh Court of Appeals
at Amarillo, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume 94, page 593.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of
Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 10th day of January, 2024.

R DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK
SWLOFArols, SECOND COURT OF APPEALS
gé‘@b % FORT WORTH, TEXAS
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