

## COURT OF APPEALS SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH

In the seventeen (17) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed December 21, 2023, Misc. Docket No. 23-9109, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the Seventh Court of Appeals at Amarillo, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Seventh Court of Appeals.

CASE NUMBER	STYLE OF CASE	COUNTY
1. 02-23-00327-CR	Marvin Page v. State	Denton
2. 02-23-00329-CR	Anthony Ray Ramos v. State	Tarrant
3. 02-23-00331-CR	David Byrne v. State	Denton
4. 02-23-00332-CR	Kendrick King v. State	Denton
5. 02-23-00333-CR	Abdul Shizad v. State	Tarrant
6. (02-23-00334-CR	Branden Antonyo Conway v. State	Tarrant
7. (02-23-00335-CR	Branden Antonyo Conway v. State	Tarrant
8. 02-23-00458-CV	David Lynn v. Ronald Ferguson	Tarrant
9. 02-23-00460-CV	Robinson Cabrera v. Captex Bank f/k/a/ The First	Denton
	National Bank of Trenton	
10. 02-23-00461-CV	Texas Department of Transportation v. Russell Smithson	Tarrant
11. 02-23-00463-CV	Mary Anwuzia v. Warren Bassett	Tarrant
12. 02-23-00466-CV	Veronica Bratu v. Texas Department of Motor Vehicles	Tarrant
13. 02-23-00467-CV	Laurie Perry aka Laurie Black v. Billd Exchange, LLC	Denton
14. 02-23-00470-CV	Samuel Kadyebo v. Centennial Court	Tarrant
15. 02-23-00471-CV	Lois Steven v. Obregon Remodeling (MAX)	Tarrant
16. 02-23-00472-CV	Sherry Densmore v. Scott Poster, Angela Poster, & Jason Robb	Parker
17. 02-23-00474-CV	Christy Heath v. Jyoti Muktevi Karumuru	Denton

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered January 10, 2024, transferring the above seventeen (17) causes from this Court to the Seventh Court of Appeals at Amarillo, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume **94**, page **593**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 10th day of January, 2024.



DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK SECOND COURT OF APPEALS FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Debra Spisak